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Scoring Offense
Team G W-L Pts AVG

1. Iowa 3 3-0 284 94.67
2. Nebraska 4 3-1 304 76.00
3. Maryland 3 2-1 225 75.00
4. Northwestern 1 0-1 72 72.00
5. Michigan 3 2-1 213 71.00

Penn St. 2 1-1 142 71.00
7. Rutgers 1 0-1 69 69.00
8. Minnesota 2 1-1 134 67.00

Purdue 2 1-1 134 67.00
10. Illinois 1 0-1 65 65.00
11. Michigan St. 1 0-1 61 61.00

Ohio St. 1 0-1 61 61.00
13. Indiana 1 0-1 56 56.00

Wisconsin 1 0-1 56 56.00

Scoring Defense
Team G Pts AVG

1. Maryland 3 204 68.00
Purdue 2 136 68.00

3. Indiana 1 69 69.00
4. Michigan 3 208 69.33
5. Nebraska 4 279 69.75
6. Minnesota 2 145 72.50
7. Iowa 3 219 73.00

Michigan St. 1 73 73.00
9. Illinois 1 75 75.00

10. Penn St. 2 151 75.50
11. Rutgers 1 77 77.00
12. Northwestern 1 78 78.00
13. Wisconsin 1 80 80.00
14. Ohio St. 1 82 82.00

Scoring Margin
Team G Off Def Margin

1. Iowa 3 94.67 73.00 +21.67
2. Maryland 3 75.00 68.00 +7.00
3. Nebraska 4 76.00 69.75 +6.25
4. Michigan 3 71.00 69.33 +1.67
5. Purdue 2 67.00 68.00 -1.00
6. Penn St. 2 71.00 75.50 -4.50
7. Minnesota 2 67.00 72.50 -5.50
8. Northwestern 1 72.00 78.00 -6.00
9. Rutgers 1 69.00 77.00 -8.00

10. Illinois 1 65.00 75.00 -10.00
11. Michigan St. 1 61.00 73.00 -12.00
12. Indiana 1 56.00 69.00 -13.00
13. Ohio St. 1 61.00 82.00 -21.00
14. Wisconsin 1 56.00 80.00 -24.00

Free Throw Percentage
Team G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Indiana 1 3 3 1.000
2. Northwestern 1 18 19 .947
3. Iowa 3 49 57 .860
4. Penn St. 2 17 20 .850
5. Purdue 2 31 37 .838
6. Michigan 3 33 41 .805
7. Illinois 1 8 10 .800
8. Rutgers 1 15 20 .750
9. Maryland 3 41 56 .732

10. Minnesota 2 35 48 .729
11. Nebraska 4 36 55 .655
12. Ohio St. 1 9 14 .643
13. Wisconsin 1 10 16 .625
14. Michigan St. 1 7 12 .583
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Field Goal Percentage
Team G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Iowa 3 98 203 .483
2. Michigan St. 1 24 55 .436
3. Maryland 3 84 194 .433
4. Nebraska 4 112 261 .429
5. Michigan 3 78 182 .429
6. Northwestern 1 25 59 .424
7. Penn St. 2 56 134 .418
8. Rutgers 1 23 57 .404
9. Illinois 1 27 67 .403

10. Minnesota 2 45 113 .398
11. Indiana 1 22 61 .361
12. Purdue 2 45 125 .360
13. Ohio St. 1 23 64 .359
14. Wisconsin 1 20 57 .351

Field Goal Percentage Defense
Team G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Northwestern 1 23 64 .359
2. Penn St. 2 47 124 .379
3. Iowa 3 79 207 .382
4. Maryland 3 78 193 .404
5. Rutgers 1 24 59 .407
6. Purdue 2 48 115 .417
7. Minnesota 2 51 121 .421
8. Illinois 1 27 64 .422
9. Ohio St. 1 31 73 .425

10. Nebraska 4 105 247 .425
11. Michigan St. 1 29 66 .439
12. Michigan 3 81 177 .458
13. Indiana 1 27 57 .474
14. Wisconsin 1 32 65 .492

3-Point FG Percentage
Team G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. Michigan 3 24 55 .436
2. Nebraska 4 44 109 .404
3. Iowa 3 39 103 .379
4. Michigan St. 1 6 16 .375
5. Maryland 3 16 44 .364

Rutgers 1 8 22 .364
7. Indiana 1 9 26 .346
8. Purdue 2 13 41 .317
9. Ohio St. 1 6 22 .273

10. Minnesota 2 9 35 .257
11. Penn St. 2 13 55 .236
12. Wisconsin 1 6 26 .231
13. Northwestern 1 4 18 .222
14. Illinois 1 3 15 .200

3-Point FG Percentage Defense
Team G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. Wisconsin 1 6 22 .273
2. Rutgers 1 5 18 .278
3. Northwestern 1 6 21 .286
4. Penn St. 2 21 70 .300

Purdue 2 12 40 .300
6. Ohio St. 1 6 19 .316
7. Maryland 3 22 65 .338
8. Michigan 3 24 69 .348
9. Iowa 3 32 90 .356

10. Michigan St. 1 9 25 .360
11. Nebraska 4 30 82 .366
12. Minnesota 2 15 40 .375
13. Indiana 1 6 14 .429
14. Illinois 1 6 12 .500
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Rebounding Offense
Team G Rebounds AVG

1. Iowa 3 133 44.33
2. Maryland 3 130 43.33
3. Rutgers 1 42 42.00
4. Nebraska 4 164 41.00
5. Penn St. 2 81 40.50
6. Purdue 2 79 39.50
7. Illinois 1 38 38.00
8. Northwestern 1 36 36.00
9. Minnesota 2 71 35.50

10. Michigan 3 99 33.00
Indiana 1 33 33.00

12. Ohio St. 1 31 31.00
13. Michigan St. 1 30 30.00
14. Wisconsin 1 29 29.00

Rebounding Defense
Team G Rebounds AVG

1. Rutgers 1 34 34.00
2. Maryland 3 105 35.00
3. Michigan 3 106 35.33

Iowa 3 106 35.33
5. Nebraska 4 146 36.50
6. Indiana 1 37 37.00
7. Purdue 2 77 38.50
8. Minnesota 2 78 39.00

Penn St. 2 78 39.00
10. Illinois 1 43 43.00

Northwestern 1 43 43.00
12. Michigan St. 1 44 44.00

Wisconsin 1 44 44.00
14. Ohio St. 1 55 55.00

Rebounding Margin
Team G Team AVG Opp. AVG Margin

1. Iowa 3 133 44.33 106 35.33 +9.00
2. Maryland 3 130 43.33 105 35.00 +8.33
3. Rutgers 1 42 42.00 34 34.00 +8.00
4. Nebraska 4 164 41.00 146 36.50 +4.50
5. Penn St. 2 81 40.50 78 39.00 +1.50
6. Purdue 2 79 39.50 77 38.50 +1.00
7. Michigan 3 99 33.00 106 35.33 -2.33
8. Minnesota 2 71 35.50 78 39.00 -3.50
9. Indiana 1 33 33.00 37 37.00 -4.00

10. Illinois 1 38 38.00 43 43.00 -5.00
11. Northwestern 1 36 36.00 43 43.00 -7.00
12. Michigan St. 1 30 30.00 44 44.00 -14.00
13. Wisconsin 1 29 29.00 44 44.00 -15.00
14. Ohio St. 1 31 31.00 55 55.00 -24.00

Blocked Shots
Team G No. AVG

1. Northwestern 1 7 7.00
Michigan St. 1 7 7.00

3. Ohio St. 1 5 5.00
Indiana 1 5 5.00
Wisconsin 1 5 5.00

6. Iowa 3 14 4.67
7. Nebraska 4 18 4.50
8. Maryland 3 13 4.33
9. Purdue 2 8 4.00

Rutgers 1 4 4.00
11. Michigan 3 11 3.67
12. Penn St. 2 7 3.50

Minnesota 2 7 3.50
14. Illinois 1 2 2.00
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Assists
Team G No. AVG

1. Iowa 3 76 25.33
2. Nebraska 4 81 20.25
3. Northwestern 1 18 18.00
4. Michigan 3 52 17.33
5. Ohio St. 1 17 17.00
6. Penn St. 2 32 16.00

Michigan St. 1 16 16.00
8. Maryland 3 47 15.67
9. Illinois 1 14 14.00

10. Indiana 1 13 13.00
Rutgers 1 13 13.00

12. Purdue 2 23 11.50
13. Wisconsin 1 11 11.00
14. Minnesota 2 20 10.00

Steals
Team G No. AVG

1. Purdue 2 18 9.00
2. Ohio St. 1 8 8.00
3. Penn St. 2 14 7.00

Indiana 1 7 7.00
5. Iowa 3 20 6.67
6. Nebraska 4 22 5.50
7. Michigan 3 16 5.33
8. Rutgers 1 5 5.00
9. Maryland 3 14 4.67

10. Northwestern 1 4 4.00
Illinois 1 4 4.00
Minnesota 2 8 4.00

13. Michigan St. 1 3 3.00
Wisconsin 1 3 3.00

Turnover Margin
Team G Team AVG Opp. AVG Margin

1. Michigan 3 33 11.00 42 14.00 +3.00
2. Purdue 2 29 14.50 34 17.00 +2.50
3. Ohio St. 1 13 13.00 15 15.00 +2.00
4. Iowa 3 39 13.00 44 14.67 +1.67
5. Nebraska 4 59 14.75 61 15.25 +0.50
6. Penn St. 2 25 12.50 25 12.50 0.00

Minnesota 2 23 11.50 23 11.50 0.00
8. Maryland 3 46 15.33 44 14.67 -0.67
9. Illinois 1 16 16.00 15 15.00 -1.00

10. Michigan St. 1 13 13.00 11 11.00 -2.00
11. Northwestern 1 15 15.00 12 12.00 -3.00

Indiana 1 14 14.00 11 11.00 -3.00
Wisconsin 1 13 13.00 10 10.00 -3.00

14. Rutgers 1 16 16.00 7 7.00 -9.00

Assist/Turnover Ratio
Team G Ast AVG T/O AVG Ratio

1. Iowa 3 76 25.33 39 13.00 1.95
2. Michigan 3 52 17.33 33 11.00 1.58
3. Nebraska 4 81 20.25 59 14.75 1.37
4. Ohio St. 1 17 17.00 13 13.00 1.31
5. Penn St. 2 32 16.00 25 12.50 1.28
6. Michigan St. 1 16 16.00 13 13.00 1.23
7. Northwestern 1 18 18.00 15 15.00 1.20
8. Maryland 3 47 15.67 46 15.33 1.02
9. Indiana 1 13 13.00 14 14.00 0.93

10. Illinois 1 14 14.00 16 16.00 0.88
11. Minnesota 2 20 10.00 23 11.50 0.87
12. Wisconsin 1 11 11.00 13 13.00 0.85
13. Rutgers 1 13 13.00 16 16.00 0.81
14. Purdue 2 23 11.50 29 14.50 0.79
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Offensive Rebounds Per Game
Team G No. AVG

1. Penn St. 2 31 15.50
2. Maryland 3 45 15.00
3. Purdue 2 28 14.00

Rutgers 1 14 14.00
5. Nebraska 4 55 13.75
6. Iowa 3 40 13.33
7. Illinois 1 13 13.00
8. Northwestern 1 12 12.00
9. Minnesota 2 22 11.00

Wisconsin 1 11 11.00
11. Indiana 1 10 10.00

Ohio St. 1 10 10.00
13. Michigan 3 28 9.33
14. Michigan St. 1 8 8.00

Defensive Rebounds Per Game
Team G No AVG

1. Iowa 3 93 31.00
2. Maryland 3 85 28.33
3. Rutgers 1 28 28.00
4. Nebraska 4 109 27.25
5. Purdue 2 51 25.50
6. Penn St. 2 50 25.00

Illinois 1 25 25.00
8. Minnesota 2 49 24.50
9. Northwestern 1 24 24.00

10. Michigan 3 71 23.67
11. Indiana 1 23 23.00
12. Michigan St. 1 22 22.00
13. Ohio St. 1 21 21.00
14. Wisconsin 1 18 18.00

Defensive Reb Percentage
Team G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%

1. Indiana 1 23 8 .742
2. Nebraska 4 109 39 .736
3. Michigan 3 71 26 .732
4. Iowa 3 93 38 .710
5. Maryland 3 85 35 .708
6. Rutgers 1 28 12 .700
7. Purdue 2 51 22 .699
8. Minnesota 2 49 26 .653
9. Penn St. 2 50 30 .625

10. Illinois 1 25 16 .610
11. Michigan St. 1 22 18 .550
12. Northwestern 1 24 20 .545
13. Wisconsin 1 18 16 .529
14. Ohio St. 1 21 21 .500

Offensive Reb Percentage
Team G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%

1. Penn St. 2 31 48 .392
2. Maryland 3 45 70 .391
3. Rutgers 1 14 22 .389
4. Iowa 3 40 68 .370
5. Northwestern 1 12 23 .343
6. Nebraska 4 55 107 .340
7. Purdue 2 28 55 .337
8. Illinois 1 13 27 .325
9. Minnesota 2 22 52 .297

10. Wisconsin 1 11 28 .282
11. Michigan 3 28 80 .259
12. Indiana 1 10 29 .256
13. Michigan St. 1 8 26 .235
14. Ohio St. 1 10 34 .227
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3-Point FG Made
Team G No. Avg

1. Iowa 3 39 13.00
2. Nebraska 4 44 11.00
3. Indiana 1 9 9.00
4. Rutgers 1 8 8.00

Michigan 3 24 8.00
6. Penn St. 2 13 6.50

Purdue 2 13 6.50
8. Michigan St. 1 6 6.00

Wisconsin 1 6 6.00
Ohio St. 1 6 6.00

11. Maryland 3 16 5.33
12. Minnesota 2 9 4.50
13. Northwestern 1 4 4.00
14. Illinois 1 3 3.00

Tournament Records
Team Overall Pct. PF PA
Iowa 3-0 1.000 94.67 73.00
Nebraska 3-1 .750 76.00 69.75
Maryland 2-1 .667 75.00 68.00
Michigan 2-1 .667 71.00 69.33
Minnesota 1-1 .500 67.00 72.50
Penn St. 1-1 .500 71.00 75.50
Purdue 1-1 .500 67.00 68.00
Illinois 0-1 .000 65.00 75.00
Indiana 0-1 .000 56.00 69.00
Michigan St. 0-1 .000 61.00 73.00
Northwestern 0-1 .000 72.00 78.00
Ohio St. 0-1 .000 61.00 82.00
Rutgers 0-1 .000 69.00 77.00
Wisconsin 0-1 .000 56.00 80.00

Current Unbeaten Streak
Team
Iowa 3

Team Summaries

Team G PF-PA Avg
score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Illinois 1 65-75 65.0-75.0 -10.00 27-67 .403 3-15 .200 8-10 .800 38 43 -5.00
Indiana 1 56-69 56.0-69.0 -13.00 22-61 .361 9-26 .346 3-3 1.000 33 37 -4.00
Iowa 3 284-219 94.7-73.0 +21.67 98-203 .483 39-103 .379 49-57 .860 133 106 +9.00
Maryland 3 225-204 75.0-68.0 +7.00 84-194 .433 16-44 .364 41-56 .732 130 105 +8.33
Michigan 3 213-208 71.0-69.3 +1.67 78-182 .429 24-55 .436 33-41 .805 99 106 -2.33
Michigan St. 1 61-73 61.0-73.0 -12.00 24-55 .436 6-16 .375 7-12 .583 30 44 -14.00
Minnesota 2 134-145 67.0-72.5 -5.50 45-113 .398 9-35 .257 35-48 .729 71 78 -3.50
Nebraska 4 304-279 76.0-69.8 +6.25 112-261 .429 44-109 .404 36-55 .655 164 146 +4.50
Northwestern 1 72-78 72.0-78.0 -6.00 25-59 .424 4-18 .222 18-19 .947 36 43 -7.00
Ohio St. 1 61-82 61.0-82.0 -21.00 23-64 .359 6-22 .273 9-14 .643 31 55 -24.00
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Team G PF-PA Avg
score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Penn St. 2 142-151 71.0-75.5 -4.50 56-134 .418 13-55 .236 17-20 .850 81 78 +1.50
Purdue 2 134-136 67.0-68.0 -1.00 45-125 .360 13-41 .317 31-37 .838 79 77 +1.00
Rutgers 1 69-77 69.0-77.0 -8.00 23-57 .404 8-22 .364 15-20 .750 42 34 +8.00
Wisconsin 1 56-80 56.0-80.0 -24.00 20-57 .351 6-26 .231 10-16 .625 29 44 -15.00
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Attendance
Team Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average
Illinois 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-18392 18392 1-18392 18392
Indiana 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-18575 18575 1-18575 18575
Iowa 0-0 0 0-0 0 3-55855 18618 3-55855 18618
Maryland 0-0 0 0-0 0 3-55619 18540 3-55619 18540
Michigan 0-0 0 0-0 0 3-55713 18571 3-55713 18571
Michigan St. 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-18481 18481 1-18481 18481
Minnesota 0-0 0 0-0 0 2-36784 18392 2-36784 18392
Nebraska 0-0 0 0-0 0 4-74153 18538 4-74153 18538
Northwestern 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-18392 18392 1-18392 18392
Ohio St. 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-18481 18481 1-18481 18481
Penn St. 0-0 0 0-0 0 2-36967 18484 2-36967 18484
Purdue 0-0 0 0-0 0 2-36784 18392 2-36784 18392
Rutgers 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-18392 18392 1-18392 18392
Wisconsin 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-18392 18392 1-18392 18392
Total 0-0 0 0-0 0 26-480980 18499 26-480980 18499
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Team Highs
POINTS 95 Iowa vs Michigan (N) (03/09/2024)

95 Iowa vs Penn St. (N) (03/08/2024)
FIELD GOALS MADE 38 Iowa vs Michigan (N) (03/09/2024)

33 Iowa vs Nebraska (N) (03/10/2024)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 77 Nebraska vs Iowa (N) (03/10/2024)

74 Iowa vs Nebraska (N) (03/10/2024)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .613 (38-62) Iowa vs Michigan (N) (03/09/2024)

.492 (32-65) Penn St. vs Wisconsin (N) (03/07/2024)
3 PT FG MADE 15 Iowa vs Penn St. (N) (03/08/2024)

14 Nebraska vs Iowa (N) (03/10/2024)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 44 Iowa vs Penn St. (N) (03/08/2024)

34 Nebraska vs Iowa (N) (03/10/2024)
3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .500 (6-12) Maryland vs Illinois (N) (03/07/2024)

.478 (11-23) Michigan vs Iowa (N) (03/09/2024)
FREE THROWS MADE 26 Iowa vs Penn St. (N) (03/08/2024)

26 Purdue vs Northwestern (N) (03/06/2024)
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 33 Minnesota vs Rutgers (N) (03/06/2024)

32 Purdue vs Northwestern (N) (03/06/2024)
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (8-8) Iowa vs Michigan (N) (03/09/2024)

1.000 (5-5) Purdue vs Nebraska (N) (03/07/2024)
1.000 (3-3) Indiana vs Michigan (N) (03/08/2024)

REBOUNDS 55 Maryland vs Ohio St. (N) (03/08/2024)
49 Iowa vs Penn St. (N) (03/08/2024)

ASSISTS 30 Iowa vs Michigan (N) (03/09/2024)
28 Nebraska vs Iowa (N) (03/10/2024)

STEALS 11 Purdue vs Nebraska (N) (03/07/2024)
9 Nebraska vs Iowa (N) (03/10/2024)

BLOCKED SHOTS 7 Iowa vs Nebraska (N) (03/10/2024)
7 Michigan St. vs Nebraska (N) (03/08/2024)
7 Michigan vs Minnesota (N) (03/07/2024)
7 Northwestern vs Purdue (N) (03/06/2024)

TURNOVERS 19 Nebraska vs Purdue (N) (03/07/2024)
17 Purdue vs Nebraska (N) (03/07/2024)

FOULS 24 Rutgers vs Minnesota (N) (03/06/2024)
23 Nebraska vs Iowa (N) (03/10/2024)
23 Penn St. vs Iowa (N) (03/08/2024)
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To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

Scoring
Player G FG 3FG FT Pts AVG

1. Adams, Destiny - RU 1 12 0 7 31 31.00
2. Clark, Caitlin - Iowa 3 27 11 21 86 28.67
3. Battle, Amaya - MINN 2 17 2 18 54 27.00
4. Walsh, Caileigh - NU 1 9 2 6 26 26.00
5. Ayrault, Julia - MSU 1 9 2 5 25 25.00
6. Phelia, Laila - Mich 3 27 4 16 74 24.67
7. Daley, Melannie - NU 1 10 0 1 21 21.00
8. Shelley, Jaz - Nebr 4 27 16 12 82 20.50
9. Ellis, Abbey - Purdue 2 12 2 10 36 18.00

10. Sellers, Shyanne - MD 3 19 1 12 51 17.00
Cook, Makira - Illini 1 7 1 2 17 17.00

12. Markowski, Alexis - Nebr 4 28 2 8 66 16.50
13. Stuelke, Hannah - Iowa 3 19 0 11 49 16.33
14. Hobby, Camille - Illini 1 7 0 2 16 16.00

Lafayette, Erica - RU 1 4 4 4 16 16.00
Mikulasikova, Rebeka - OSU 1 6 4 0 16 16.00

17. Owusu, Ashley - PSU 2 13 2 3 31 15.50
18. Porter, Ronnie - Wisc 1 6 1 2 15 15.00
19. Kapinus, Leilani - PSU 2 11 3 4 29 14.50
20. Hansen, Lauren - Mich 3 15 9 4 43 14.33

Rebounding
Player G Off Def Total AVG

1. Adams, Destiny - RU 1 8 16 24 24.00
2. Terry, Jeanae - Purdue 2 7 20 27 13.50
3. Heyer, Mallory - MINN 2 4 21 25 12.50
4. Markowski, Alexis - Nebr 4 20 25 45 11.25
5. Bostic, Kendall - Illini 1 2 9 11 11.00
6. Williams, Serah - Wisc 1 3 7 10 10.00
7. Affolter, Sydney - Iowa 3 10 17 27 9.00

McMahon, Cotie - OSU 1 2 7 9 9.00
Parrish, Sydney - IND 1 0 9 9 9.00

10. Garzon, Yarden - IND 1 3 5 8 8.00
Walsh, Caileigh - NU 1 2 6 8 8.00
Lau, Caroline - NU 1 1 7 8 8.00

13. Masonius, Faith - MD 3 12 11 23 7.67
14. Potts, Natalie - Nebr 4 11 19 30 7.50
15. Martin, Kate - Iowa 3 8 14 22 7.33
16. Clark, Caitlin - Iowa 3 2 19 21 7.00

Ellis, Abbey - Purdue 2 6 8 14 7.00
Hobby, Camille - Illini 1 2 5 7 7.00

19. Brown-Turner, Jakia - MD 3 4 16 20 6.67
20. Owusu, Ashley - PSU 2 3 9 12 6.00

Leuzinger, Natalie - Wisc 1 1 5 6 6.00

Field Goal Percentage (Minimum 5 FGM/G average)
Player G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Kapinus, Leilani - PSU 2 11 16 .688
2. Mikulasikova, Rebeka - OSU 1 6 9 .667
3. Hobby, Camille - Illini 1 7 11 .636
4. Stuelke, Hannah - Iowa 3 19 30 .633
5. Williams, Serah - Wisc 1 5 8 .625
6. Daley, Melannie - NU 1 10 17 .588
7. Bostic, Kendall - Illini 1 5 9 .556

Parrish, Sydney - IND 1 5 9 .556
9. Shelley, Jaz - Nebr 4 27 53 .509

10. Thierry, Taylor - OSU 1 5 10 .500
Porter, Ronnie - Wisc 1 6 12 .500
Sellers, Shyanne - MD 3 19 38 .500
Adams, Destiny - RU 1 12 24 .500

14. Phelia, Laila - Mich 3 27 55 .491
15. Battle, Amaya - MINN 2 17 35 .486

Assists
Player G No. AVG

1. Clark, Caitlin - Iowa 3 34 11.33
2. Shelley, Jaz - Nebr 4 34 8.50
3. Cook, Makira - Illini 1 8 8.00
4. Sellers, Shyanne - MD 3 22 7.33
5. Taylor, Celeste - OSU 1 6 6.00

Hagemann, DeeDee - MSU 1 6 6.00
7. Affolter, Sydney - Iowa 3 16 5.33
8. Battle, Amaya - MINN 2 10 5.00

Moore-McNeil, Chloe - IND 1 5 5.00
Lau, Caroline - NU 1 5 5.00

11. Terry, Jeanae - Purdue 2 9 4.50
12. Phelia, Laila - Mich 3 12 4.00

Hobbs, Jordan - Mich 3 12 4.00
Marisa, Makenna - PSU 2 8 4.00
Daley, Melannie - NU 1 4 4.00
Bryant, Genesis - Illini 1 4 4.00
Bates , Antonia - RU 1 4 4.00
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Free Throw Percentage (Minimum 2.5 FTM/G average)
Player G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Thierry, Taylor - OSU 1 3 3 1.000
Grocholski, Grace - MINN 2 6 6 1.000
Mott, Paige - NU 1 4 4 1.000
Lafayette, Erica - RU 1 4 4 1.000
Affolter, Sydney - Iowa 3 11 11 1.000
Lau, Caroline - NU 1 3 3 1.000
Huerter, Jillian - RU 1 4 4 1.000

8. Clark, Caitlin - Iowa 3 21 23 .913
9. Ellis, Abbey - Purdue 2 10 11 .909

10. Phelia, Laila - Mich 3 16 18 .889
11. Walsh, Caileigh - NU 1 6 7 .857

Shelley, Jaz - Nebr 4 12 14 .857
13. Stuelke, Hannah - Iowa 3 11 13 .846
14. Leuzinger, Natalie - Wisc 1 5 6 .833
15. Brown-Turner, Jakia - MD 3 9 11 .818

Steals
Player G No. AVG

1. Taylor, Celeste - OSU 1 5 5.00
2. Terry, Jeanae - Purdue 2 6 3.00

Moore-McNeil, Chloe - IND 1 3 3.00
Garzon, Yarden - IND 1 3 3.00

5. McDaniel, Bri - MD 3 6 2.00
Clark, Caitlin - Iowa 3 6 2.00
Holloway, Niamya - MINN 2 4 2.00
Jones, Rashunda - Purdue 2 4 2.00
Jimenez, D'Yanis - Wisc 1 2 2.00
Hobby, Camille - Illini 1 2 2.00
Bostic, Kendall - Illini 1 2 2.00
Tate, Jocelyn - MSU 1 2 2.00
Sheldon, Jacy - OSU 1 2 2.00
Bates , Antonia - RU 1 2 2.00
Lau, Caroline - NU 1 2 2.00

3-Point FG Percentage (Minimum 2.5 3FG/G average)
Player G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. Mikulasikova, Rebeka - OSU 1 4 6 .667
2. Parrish, Sydney - IND 1 3 5 .600
3. Swanson, Sophie - Purdue 2 7 13 .538
4. Alexander, Brinae - MD 3 10 21 .476
5. Hansen, Lauren - Mich 3 9 20 .450
6. Marshall, Gabbie - Iowa 3 8 18 .444

Lafayette, Erica - RU 1 4 9 .444
8. Shelley, Jaz - Nebr 4 16 40 .400
9. Scalia, Sara - IND 1 4 12 .333

10. Clark, Caitlin - Iowa 3 11 42 .262

3-Point FG Made
Player G 3FG Avg

1. Shelley, Jaz - Nebr 4 16 4.00
Lafayette, Erica - RU 1 4 4.00
Mikulasikova, Rebeka - OSU 1 4 4.00
Scalia, Sara - IND 1 4 4.00

5. Clark, Caitlin - Iowa 3 11 3.67
6. Swanson, Sophie - Purdue 2 7 3.50
7. Alexander, Brinae - MD 3 10 3.33
8. Hansen, Lauren - Mich 3 9 3.00

Parrish, Sydney - IND 1 3 3.00
10. Marshall, Gabbie - Iowa 3 8 2.67
11. Nissley, Logan - Nebr 4 9 2.25
12. Affolter, Sydney - Iowa 3 6 2.00

McCabe, Taylor - Iowa 3 6 2.00
Martin, Kate - Iowa 3 6 2.00
Hobbs, Jordan - Mich 3 6 2.00
Walsh, Caileigh - NU 1 2 2.00
Copeland, Sania - Wisc 1 2 2.00
Hagemann, DeeDee - MSU 1 2 2.00
Joiner, Moira - MSU 1 2 2.00
Ayrault, Julia - MSU 1 2 2.00
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Blocked Shots
Player G No. AVG

1. Walsh, Caileigh - NU 1 3 3.00
Williams, Serah - Wisc 1 3 3.00
Tate, Jocelyn - MSU 1 3 3.00
Ayrault, Julia - MSU 1 3 3.00

5. Potts, Natalie - Nebr 4 9 2.25
6. Taylor, Celeste - OSU 1 2 2.00

Hobby, Camille - Illini 1 2 2.00
Parrish, Sydney - IND 1 2 2.00
Bates , Antonia - RU 1 2 2.00

10. Johnson, Ayianna - MINN 2 3 1.50
Terry, Jeanae - Purdue 2 3 1.50

12. Sellers, Shyanne - MD 3 4 1.33
13. Coley, Kendall - Nebr 4 4 1.00

Brown-Turner, Jakia - MD 3 3 1.00
Martin, Kate - Iowa 3 3 1.00
Evans, Chyra - Mich 3 3 1.00
Kubek, Allie - MD 3 3 1.00
Hobbs, Jordan - Mich 3 3 1.00
O'Grady, Addison - Iowa 3 3 1.00
Harper, Alaina - Purdue 2 2 1.00
Grocholski, Grace - MINN 2 2 1.00
Copeland, Sania - Wisc 1 1 1.00
Adams, Destiny - RU 1 1 1.00
Mikulasikova, Rebeka - OSU 1 1 1.00
Meister, Lilly - IND 1 1 1.00
Pina, Maggie - NU 1 1 1.00
Ademusayo, Mercy - NU 1 1 1.00
Schramek, Brooke - Wisc 1 1 1.00
Garzon, Yarden - IND 1 1 1.00
Brown, Kassondra - RU 1 1 1.00
McMahon, Cotie - OSU 1 1 1.00
Daley, Melannie - NU 1 1 1.00
Kimball, Abbey - MSU 1 1 1.00
Sheldon, Jacy - OSU 1 1 1.00
Bargesser, Lexus - IND 1 1 1.00
Lau, Caroline - NU 1 1 1.00

Assist/Turnover Ratio (Minimum 3 AST/G average)
Player G Ast. T/O Ratio

1. Affolter, Sydney - Iowa 3 16 3 5.33
2. Cook, Makira - Illini 1 8 2 4.00
3. Leuzinger, Natalie - Wisc 1 3 1 3.00

Tate, Jocelyn - MSU 1 3 1 3.00
Joiner, Moira - MSU 1 3 1 3.00

6. Hansen, Lauren - Mich 3 11 4 2.75
7. Markowski, Alexis - Nebr 4 15 6 2.50

Battle, Amaya - MINN 2 10 4 2.50
9. Shelley, Jaz - Nebr 4 34 16 2.13

10. Taylor, Celeste - OSU 1 6 3 2.00
Daley, Melannie - NU 1 4 2 2.00

12. Clark, Caitlin - Iowa 3 34 19 1.79
13. Hobbs, Jordan - Mich 3 12 7 1.71

Phelia, Laila - Mich 3 12 7 1.71
15. Moore-McNeil, Chloe - IND 1 5 3 1.67
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Offensive Rebounds
Player G No. AVG

1. Adams, Destiny - RU 1 8 8.00
2. Markowski, Alexis - Nebr 4 20 5.00
3. Masonius, Faith - MD 3 12 4.00
4. Terry, Jeanae - Purdue 2 7 3.50
5. Affolter, Sydney - Iowa 3 10 3.33
6. Ellis, Abbey - Purdue 2 6 3.00

Pinto, Chanaya - PSU 2 6 3.00
Williams, Serah - Wisc 1 3 3.00
Garzon, Yarden - IND 1 3 3.00
Douglass, Halle - Wisc 1 3 3.00

11. Potts, Natalie - Nebr 4 11 2.75
12. Martin, Kate - Iowa 3 8 2.67

Kubek, Allie - MD 3 8 2.67
14. Holloway, Niamya - MINN 2 5 2.50

Stevenson , Mary Ashley - Purdue 2 5 2.50

Defensive Rebounds
Player G No. AVG

1. Adams, Destiny - RU 1 16 16.00
2. Heyer, Mallory - MINN 2 21 10.50
3. Terry, Jeanae - Purdue 2 20 10.00
4. Parrish, Sydney - IND 1 9 9.00

Bostic, Kendall - Illini 1 9 9.00
6. Williams, Serah - Wisc 1 7 7.00

McMahon, Cotie - OSU 1 7 7.00
Lau, Caroline - NU 1 7 7.00

9. Clark, Caitlin - Iowa 3 19 6.33
10. Markowski, Alexis - Nebr 4 25 6.25
11. Walsh, Caileigh - NU 1 6 6.00
12. Affolter, Sydney - Iowa 3 17 5.67
13. Brown-Turner, Jakia - MD 3 16 5.33
14. Leuzinger, Natalie - Wisc 1 5 5.00

Hobby, Camille - Illini 1 5 5.00
Garzon, Yarden - IND 1 5 5.00
Ayrault, Julia - MSU 1 5 5.00

Minutes Played
Player G No. AVG

1. Shelley, Jaz - Nebr 4 158 39.48
2. Cook, Makira - Illini 1 39 39.22
3. Sheldon, Jacy - OSU 1 39 39.15
4. Taylor, Celeste - OSU 1 39 38.78
5. Bryant, Genesis - Illini 1 39 38.57
6. Moore-McNeil, Chloe - IND 1 38 38.17
7. Adams, Destiny - RU 1 38 38.15
8. Daley, Melannie - NU 1 38 38.10
9. McMahon, Cotie - OSU 1 38 38.00

10. Walsh, Caileigh - NU 1 38 37.84
11. Garzon, Yarden - IND 1 37 37.27
12. Phelia, Laila - Mich 3 112 37.24
13. Ellis, Abbey - Purdue 2 74 37.15
14. Bates , Antonia - RU 1 37 37.02
15. Hagemann, DeeDee - MSU 1 37 37.02

Team Identification
Team Team ID
Purdue Purdue
Illinois Illini
Indiana IND
Iowa Iowa
Maryland MD
Michigan Mich
Michigan St. MSU
Minnesota MINN
Nebraska Nebr
Northwestern NU
Ohio St. OSU
Penn St. PSU
Rutgers RU
Wisconsin Wisc
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Individual Highs
POINTS 34 Clark, Caitlin (Iowa) vs Nebraska (N) (03/10/2024)

32 Battle, Amaya (Minnesota) vs Rutgers (N) (03/06/2024)
FIELD GOALS MADE 12 Clark, Caitlin (Iowa) vs Nebraska (N) (03/10/2024)

12 Phelia, Laila (Michigan) vs Indiana (N) (03/08/2024)
12 Adams, Destiny (Rutgers) vs Minnesota (N) (03/06/2024)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 29 Clark, Caitlin (Iowa) vs Nebraska (N) (03/10/2024)
24 Cook, Makira (Illinois) vs Maryland (N) (03/07/2024)
24 Adams, Destiny (Rutgers) vs Minnesota (N) (03/06/2024)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE 1.000 (7-7) Stuelke, Hannah (Iowa) vs Michigan (N) (03/09/2024)
1.000 (4-4) O'Grady, Addison (Iowa) vs Michigan (N) (03/09/2024)
1.000 (2-2) Coley, Kendall (Nebraska) vs Maryland (N) (03/09/2024)
1.000 (1-1) McCabe, Taylor (Iowa) vs Nebraska (N) (03/10/2024)
1.000 (1-1) O'Grady, Addison (Iowa) vs Nebraska (N) (03/10/2024)
1.000 (1-1) Kampschroeder, Greta (Michigan) vs Iowa (N) (03/09/2024)
1.000 (1-1) White, Darian (Nebraska) vs Maryland (N) (03/09/2024)
1.000 (1-1) Meister, Lilly (Indiana) vs Michigan (N) (03/08/2024)
1.000 (1-1) Moriarty, Kendall (Nebraska) vs Michigan St. (N) (03/08/2024)
1.000 (1-1) Greene, Madison (Ohio St.) vs Maryland (N) (03/08/2024)

3-PT FG MADE 7 Swanson, Sophie (Purdue) vs Nebraska (N) (03/07/2024)
6 Shelley, Jaz (Nebraska) vs Maryland (N) (03/09/2024)

3-PT FG ATTEMPTS 17 Clark, Caitlin (Iowa) vs Nebraska (N) (03/10/2024)
14 Clark, Caitlin (Iowa) vs Penn St. (N) (03/08/2024)

3-PT FG PERCENTAGE 1.000 (2-2) Markowski, Alexis (Nebraska) vs Iowa (N) (03/10/2024)
1.000 (2-2) Coley, Kendall (Nebraska) vs Maryland (N) (03/09/2024)
1.000 (2-2) Potts, Natalie (Nebraska) vs Michigan St. (N) (03/08/2024)
1.000 (2-2) Lavelle, Kylie (Penn St.) vs Wisconsin (N) (03/07/2024)
1.000 (2-2) Kubek, Allie (Maryland) vs Illinois (N) (03/07/2024)
1.000 (1-1) Stewart, Annika (Nebraska) vs Iowa (N) (03/10/2024)
1.000 (1-1) McCabe, Taylor (Iowa) vs Nebraska (N) (03/10/2024)
1.000 (1-1) Stewart, Annika (Nebraska) vs Maryland (N) (03/09/2024)
1.000 (1-1) Sellers, Shyanne (Maryland) vs Nebraska (N) (03/09/2024)
1.000 (1-1) Greene, Madison (Ohio St.) vs Maryland (N) (03/08/2024)

FREE THROWS MADE 12 Clark, Caitlin (Iowa) vs Penn St. (N) (03/08/2024)
11 Battle, Amaya (Minnesota) vs Rutgers (N) (03/06/2024)

FREE THROWS ATTEMPTS 15 Battle, Amaya (Minnesota) vs Rutgers (N) (03/06/2024)
13 Clark, Caitlin (Iowa) vs Penn St. (N) (03/08/2024)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (6-6) Affolter, Sydney (Iowa) vs Nebraska (N) (03/10/2024)
1.000 (6-6) Stuelke, Hannah (Iowa) vs Penn St. (N) (03/08/2024)
1.000 (5-5) Affolter, Sydney (Iowa) vs Penn St. (N) (03/08/2024)
1.000 (5-5) Grocholski, Grace (Minnesota) vs Rutgers (N) (03/06/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Potts, Natalie (Nebraska) vs Iowa (N) (03/10/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Clark, Caitlin (Iowa) vs Michigan (N) (03/09/2024)
1.000 (4-4) McDaniel, Bri (Maryland) vs Nebraska (N) (03/09/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Masonius, Faith (Maryland) vs Nebraska (N) (03/09/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Shelley, Jaz (Nebraska) vs Maryland (N) (03/09/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Brown-Turner, Jakia (Maryland) vs Ohio St. (N) (03/08/2024)

REBOUNDS 24 Adams, Destiny (Rutgers) vs Minnesota (N) (03/06/2024)
17 Heyer, Mallory (Minnesota) vs Michigan (N) (03/07/2024)

ASSISTS 15 Clark, Caitlin (Iowa) vs Michigan (N) (03/09/2024)
13 Shelley, Jaz (Nebraska) vs Iowa (N) (03/10/2024)
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Individual Highs
STEALS 5 Taylor, Celeste (Ohio St.) vs Maryland (N) (03/08/2024)

3 Clark, Caitlin (Iowa) vs Nebraska (N) (03/10/2024)
3 Garzon, Yarden (Indiana) vs Michigan (N) (03/08/2024)
3 Moore-McNeil, Chloe (Indiana) vs Michigan (N) (03/08/2024)
3 Marshall, Gabbie (Iowa) vs Penn St. (N) (03/08/2024)
3 Oden, Jayla (Penn St.) vs Wisconsin (N) (03/07/2024)
3 Jones, Rashunda (Purdue) vs Nebraska (N) (03/07/2024)
3 Terry, Jeanae (Purdue) vs Nebraska (N) (03/07/2024)
3 McDaniel, Bri (Maryland) vs Illinois (N) (03/07/2024)
3 Holloway, Niamya (Minnesota) vs Rutgers (N) (03/06/2024)

BLOCKED SHOTS 3 Ayrault, Julia (Michigan St.) vs Nebraska (N) (03/08/2024)
3 Potts, Natalie (Nebraska) vs Michigan St. (N) (03/08/2024)
3 Tate, Jocelyn (Michigan St.) vs Nebraska (N) (03/08/2024)
3 Williams, Serah (Wisconsin) vs Penn St. (N) (03/07/2024)
3 Potts, Natalie (Nebraska) vs Purdue (N) (03/07/2024)
3 Terry, Jeanae (Purdue) vs Nebraska (N) (03/07/2024)
3 Walsh, Caileigh (Northwestern) vs Purdue (N) (03/06/2024)

TURNOVERS 7 Clark, Caitlin (Iowa) vs Nebraska (N) (03/10/2024)
6 Clark, Caitlin (Iowa) vs Michigan (N) (03/09/2024)
6 Clark, Caitlin (Iowa) vs Penn St. (N) (03/08/2024)
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Double-Doubles Performances
Adams, Destiny - Rutgers 31 points, 24 rebounds vs Minnesota (03/06/2024)
Affolter, Sydney - Iowa 11 points, 11 rebounds vs Nebraska (03/10/2024)
Bostic, Kendall - Illinois 11 points, 11 rebounds vs Maryland (03/07/2024)
Clark, Caitlin - Iowa 34 points, 12 assists vs Nebraska (03/10/2024)

28 points, 15 assists vs Michigan (03/09/2024)
24 points, 10 rebounds vs Penn St. (03/08/2024)

Ellis, Abbey - Purdue 25 points, 10 rebounds vs Northwestern (03/06/2024)
Markowski, Alexis - Nebraska 23 points, 13 rebounds vs Iowa (03/10/2024)

22 points, 12 rebounds vs Michigan St. (03/08/2024)
Masonius, Faith - Maryland 15 points, 11 rebounds vs Ohio St. (03/08/2024)
McDaniel, Bri - Maryland 20 points, 10 rebounds vs Illinois (03/07/2024)
Potts, Natalie - Nebraska 15 points, 11 rebounds vs Michigan St. (03/08/2024)
Shelley, Jaz - Nebraska 16 points, 13 assists vs Iowa (03/10/2024)
Williams, Serah - Wisconsin 10 points, 10 rebounds vs Penn St. (03/07/2024)
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Number of Double-Double games
3 Clark, Caitlin - Iowa
2 Markowski, Alexis - Nebraska
1 Adams, Destiny - Rutgers
1 Affolter, Sydney - Iowa
1 Bostic, Kendall - Illinois
1 Ellis, Abbey - Purdue
1 Masonius, Faith - Maryland
1 McDaniel, Bri - Maryland
1 Potts, Natalie - Nebraska
1 Shelley, Jaz - Nebraska
1 Williams, Serah - Wisconsin
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30-Point Performances
Adams, Destiny - Rutgers 31 points vs Minnesota (03/06/2024)
Battle, Amaya - Minnesota 32 points vs Rutgers (03/06/2024)
Clark, Caitlin - Iowa 34 points vs Nebraska (03/10/2024)
Phelia, Laila - Michigan 30 points vs Indiana (03/08/2024)
Shelley, Jaz - Nebraska 30 points vs Maryland (03/09/2024)

Number of 30-Point games
1 Adams, Destiny - Rutgers
1 Battle, Amaya - Minnesota
1 Clark, Caitlin - Iowa
1 Phelia, Laila - Michigan
1 Shelley, Jaz - Nebraska
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20-Point Performances
Adams, Destiny - Rutgers 31 points vs Minnesota (03/06/2024)
Ayrault, Julia - Michigan St. 25 points vs Nebraska (03/08/2024)
Battle, Amaya - Minnesota 22 points vs Michigan (03/07/2024)

32 points vs Rutgers (03/06/2024)
Clark, Caitlin - Iowa 34 points vs Nebraska (03/10/2024)

28 points vs Michigan (03/09/2024)
24 points vs Penn St. (03/08/2024)

Daley, Melannie - Northwestern 21 points vs Purdue (03/06/2024)
Ellis, Abbey - Purdue 25 points vs Northwestern (03/06/2024)
Markowski, Alexis - Nebraska 23 points vs Iowa (03/10/2024)

22 points vs Michigan St. (03/08/2024)
McDaniel, Bri - Maryland 20 points vs Illinois (03/07/2024)
Phelia, Laila - Michigan 21 points vs Iowa (03/09/2024)

30 points vs Indiana (03/08/2024)
23 points vs Minnesota (03/07/2024)

Potts, Natalie - Nebraska 21 points vs Iowa (03/10/2024)
Sellers, Shyanne - Maryland 25 points vs Ohio St. (03/08/2024)
Shelley, Jaz - Nebraska 30 points vs Maryland (03/09/2024)
Stuelke, Hannah - Iowa 25 points vs Nebraska (03/10/2024)
Swanson, Sophie - Purdue 25 points vs Nebraska (03/07/2024)
Walsh, Caileigh - Northwestern 26 points vs Purdue (03/06/2024)

Number of 20-Point games
3 Clark, Caitlin - Iowa
3 Phelia, Laila - Michigan
2 Battle, Amaya - Minnesota
2 Markowski, Alexis - Nebraska
1 Adams, Destiny - Rutgers
1 Ayrault, Julia - Michigan St.
1 Daley, Melannie - Northwestern
1 Ellis, Abbey - Purdue
1 McDaniel, Bri - Maryland
1 Potts, Natalie - Nebraska
1 Sellers, Shyanne - Maryland
1 Shelley, Jaz - Nebraska
1 Stuelke, Hannah - Iowa
1 Swanson, Sophie - Purdue
1 Walsh, Caileigh - Northwestern
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20-Rebounds Performances
Adams, Destiny - Rutgers 24 rebounds vs Minnesota (03/06/2024)

Number of 20-Rebounds games
1 Adams, Destiny - Rutgers
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10-Rebounds Performances
Adams, Destiny - Rutgers 24 rebounds vs Minnesota (03/06/2024)
Affolter, Sydney - Iowa 11 rebounds vs Nebraska (03/10/2024)
Bostic, Kendall - Illinois 11 rebounds vs Maryland (03/07/2024)
Clark, Caitlin - Iowa 10 rebounds vs Penn St. (03/08/2024)
Ellis, Abbey - Purdue 10 rebounds vs Northwestern (03/06/2024)
Heyer, Mallory - Minnesota 17 rebounds vs Michigan (03/07/2024)
Markowski, Alexis - Nebraska 13 rebounds vs Iowa (03/10/2024)

13 rebounds vs Maryland (03/09/2024)
12 rebounds vs Michigan St. (03/08/2024)

Masonius, Faith - Maryland 11 rebounds vs Ohio St. (03/08/2024)
McDaniel, Bri - Maryland 10 rebounds vs Illinois (03/07/2024)
Potts, Natalie - Nebraska 11 rebounds vs Michigan St. (03/08/2024)
Terry, Jeanae - Purdue 11 rebounds vs Nebraska (03/07/2024)

16 rebounds vs Northwestern (03/06/2024)
Williams, Serah - Wisconsin 10 rebounds vs Penn St. (03/07/2024)

Number of 10-Rebounds games
3 Markowski, Alexis - Nebraska
2 Terry, Jeanae - Purdue
1 Adams, Destiny - Rutgers
1 Affolter, Sydney - Iowa
1 Bostic, Kendall - Illinois
1 Clark, Caitlin - Iowa
1 Ellis, Abbey - Purdue
1 Heyer, Mallory - Minnesota
1 Masonius, Faith - Maryland
1 McDaniel, Bri - Maryland
1 Potts, Natalie - Nebraska
1 Williams, Serah - Wisconsin
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10-Assists Performances
Clark, Caitlin - Iowa 12 assists vs Nebraska (03/10/2024)

15 assists vs Michigan (03/09/2024)
Shelley, Jaz - Nebraska 13 assists vs Iowa (03/10/2024)

Number of 10-Assists games
2 Clark, Caitlin - Iowa
1 Shelley, Jaz - Nebraska
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Tournament Records
Team Overall Pct. PF PA
Iowa 3-0 1.000 94.67 73.00
Nebraska 3-1 .750 76.00 69.75
Maryland 2-1 .667 75.00 68.00
Michigan 2-1 .667 71.00 69.33
Minnesota 1-1 .500 67.00 72.50
Penn St. 1-1 .500 71.00 75.50
Purdue 1-1 .500 67.00 68.00
Illinois 0-1 .000 65.00 75.00
Indiana 0-1 .000 56.00 69.00
Michigan St. 0-1 .000 61.00 73.00
Northwestern 0-1 .000 72.00 78.00
Ohio St. 0-1 .000 61.00 82.00
Rutgers 0-1 .000 69.00 77.00
Wisconsin 0-1 .000 56.00 80.00

Team Offense
Team G FG FGA Pct 3FG FT Pts AVG

1. Iowa 3 98 203 .483 39 49 284 94.67
2. Nebraska 4 112 261 .429 44 36 304 76.00
3. Maryland 3 84 194 .433 16 41 225 75.00
4. Northwestern 1 25 59 .424 4 18 72 72.00
5. Michigan 3 78 182 .429 24 33 213 71.00

Penn St. 2 56 134 .418 13 17 142 71.00
7. Rutgers 1 23 57 .404 8 15 69 69.00
8. Minnesota 2 45 113 .398 9 35 134 67.00

Purdue 2 45 125 .360 13 31 134 67.00
10. Illinois 1 27 67 .403 3 8 65 65.00
11. Michigan St. 1 24 55 .436 6 7 61 61.00

Ohio St. 1 23 64 .359 6 9 61 61.00
13. Indiana 1 22 61 .361 9 3 56 56.00

Wisconsin 1 20 57 .351 6 10 56 56.00
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Team Defense
Team G FG FGA Pct 3FG FT Pts AVG

1. Maryland 3 78 193 .404 22 26 204 68.00
Purdue 2 48 115 .417 12 28 136 68.00

3. Indiana 1 27 57 .474 6 9 69 69.00
4. Michigan 3 81 177 .458 24 22 208 69.33
5. Nebraska 4 105 247 .425 30 39 279 69.75
6. Minnesota 2 51 121 .421 15 28 145 72.50
7. Iowa 3 79 207 .382 32 29 219 73.00

Michigan St. 1 29 66 .439 9 6 73 73.00
9. Illinois 1 27 64 .422 6 15 75 75.00

10. Penn St. 2 47 124 .379 21 36 151 75.50
11. Rutgers 1 24 59 .407 5 24 77 77.00
12. Northwestern 1 23 64 .359 6 26 78 78.00
13. Wisconsin 1 32 65 .492 6 10 80 80.00
14. Ohio St. 1 31 73 .425 6 14 82 82.00

Team Scoring Margin
Team G PF AVG PA AVG Margin

1. Iowa 3 284 94.67 219 73.00 +21.67
2. Maryland 3 225 75.00 204 68.00 +7.00
3. Nebraska 4 304 76.00 279 69.75 +6.25
4. Michigan 3 213 71.00 208 69.33 +1.67
5. Purdue 2 134 67.00 136 68.00 -1.00
6. Penn St. 2 142 71.00 151 75.50 -4.50
7. Minnesota 2 134 67.00 145 72.50 -5.50
8. Northwestern 1 72 72.00 78 78.00 -6.00
9. Rutgers 1 69 69.00 77 77.00 -8.00

10. Illinois 1 65 65.00 75 75.00 -10.00
11. Michigan St. 1 61 61.00 73 73.00 -12.00
12. Indiana 1 56 56.00 69 69.00 -13.00
13. Ohio St. 1 61 61.00 82 82.00 -21.00
14. Wisconsin 1 56 56.00 80 80.00 -24.00
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Rebounding Margin
Team G Team AVG Opp. AVG Margin

1. Iowa 3 133 44.33 106 35.33 +9.00
2. Maryland 3 130 43.33 105 35.00 +8.33
3. Rutgers 1 42 42.00 34 34.00 +8.00
4. Nebraska 4 164 41.00 146 36.50 +4.50
5. Penn St. 2 81 40.50 78 39.00 +1.50
6. Purdue 2 79 39.50 77 38.50 +1.00
7. Michigan 3 99 33.00 106 35.33 -2.33
8. Minnesota 2 71 35.50 78 39.00 -3.50
9. Indiana 1 33 33.00 37 37.00 -4.00

10. Illinois 1 38 38.00 43 43.00 -5.00
11. Northwestern 1 36 36.00 43 43.00 -7.00
12. Michigan St. 1 30 30.00 44 44.00 -14.00
13. Wisconsin 1 29 29.00 44 44.00 -15.00
14. Ohio St. 1 31 31.00 55 55.00 -24.00

Team Field Goal Percentage
Team G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Iowa 3 98 203 .483
2. Michigan St. 1 24 55 .436
3. Maryland 3 84 194 .433
4. Nebraska 4 112 261 .429
5. Michigan 3 78 182 .429
6. Northwestern 1 25 59 .424
7. Penn St. 2 56 134 .418
8. Rutgers 1 23 57 .404
9. Illinois 1 27 67 .403

10. Minnesota 2 45 113 .398
11. Indiana 1 22 61 .361
12. Purdue 2 45 125 .360
13. Ohio St. 1 23 64 .359
14. Wisconsin 1 20 57 .351

Team 3-Point Field Goals Percentage
Team G 3FG FGA Pct.

1. Michigan 3 24 55 .436
2. Nebraska 4 44 109 .404
3. Iowa 3 39 103 .379
4. Michigan St. 1 6 16 .375
5. Maryland 3 16 44 .364

Rutgers 1 8 22 .364
7. Indiana 1 9 26 .346
8. Purdue 2 13 41 .317
9. Ohio St. 1 6 22 .273

10. Minnesota 2 9 35 .257
11. Penn St. 2 13 55 .236
12. Wisconsin 1 6 26 .231
13. Northwestern 1 4 18 .222
14. Illinois 1 3 15 .200
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Team Free Throw Percentage
Team G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Indiana 1 3 3 1.000
2. Northwestern 1 18 19 .947
3. Iowa 3 49 57 .860
4. Penn St. 2 17 20 .850
5. Purdue 2 31 37 .838
6. Michigan 3 33 41 .805
7. Illinois 1 8 10 .800
8. Rutgers 1 15 20 .750
9. Maryland 3 41 56 .732

10. Minnesota 2 35 48 .729
11. Nebraska 4 36 55 .655
12. Ohio St. 1 9 14 .643
13. Wisconsin 1 10 16 .625
14. Michigan St. 1 7 12 .583

Assists
Team G No. AVG

1. Iowa 3 76 25.33
2. Nebraska 4 81 20.25
3. Northwestern 1 18 18.00
4. Michigan 3 52 17.33
5. Ohio St. 1 17 17.00
6. Penn St. 2 32 16.00

Michigan St. 1 16 16.00
8. Maryland 3 47 15.67
9. Illinois 1 14 14.00

10. Indiana 1 13 13.00
Rutgers 1 13 13.00

12. Purdue 2 23 11.50
13. Wisconsin 1 11 11.00
14. Minnesota 2 20 10.00

Turnovers
Team G No. AVG

1. Rutgers 1 16 16.00
Illinois 1 16 16.00

3. Maryland 3 46 15.33
4. Northwestern 1 15 15.00
5. Nebraska 4 59 14.75
6. Purdue 2 29 14.50
7. Indiana 1 14 14.00
8. Michigan St. 1 13 13.00

Ohio St. 1 13 13.00
Wisconsin 1 13 13.00
Iowa 3 39 13.00

12. Penn St. 2 25 12.50
13. Minnesota 2 23 11.50
14. Michigan 3 33 11.00

Turnover Margin
Team G Team AVG Opp. AVG Margin

1. Michigan 3 33 11.00 42 14.00 +3.00
2. Purdue 2 29 14.50 34 17.00 +2.50
3. Ohio St. 1 13 13.00 15 15.00 +2.00
4. Iowa 3 39 13.00 44 14.67 +1.67
5. Nebraska 4 59 14.75 61 15.25 +0.50
6. Penn St. 2 25 12.50 25 12.50 0.00

Minnesota 2 23 11.50 23 11.50 0.00
8. Maryland 3 46 15.33 44 14.67 -0.67
9. Illinois 1 16 16.00 15 15.00 -1.00

10. Michigan St. 1 13 13.00 11 11.00 -2.00
11. Northwestern 1 15 15.00 12 12.00 -3.00

Indiana 1 14 14.00 11 11.00 -3.00
Wisconsin 1 13 13.00 10 10.00 -3.00

14. Rutgers 1 16 16.00 7 7.00 -9.00
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Assist/Turnover Ratio
Team G Ast. AVG T/O AVG Ratio

1. Iowa 3 76 25.33 39 13.00 1.95
2. Michigan 3 52 17.33 33 11.00 1.58
3. Nebraska 4 81 20.25 59 14.75 1.37
4. Ohio St. 1 17 17.00 13 13.00 1.31
5. Penn St. 2 32 16.00 25 12.50 1.28
6. Michigan St. 1 16 16.00 13 13.00 1.23
7. Northwestern 1 18 18.00 15 15.00 1.20
8. Maryland 3 47 15.67 46 15.33 1.02
9. Indiana 1 13 13.00 14 14.00 0.93

10. Illinois 1 14 14.00 16 16.00 0.88
11. Minnesota 2 20 10.00 23 11.50 0.87
12. Wisconsin 1 11 11.00 13 13.00 0.85
13. Rutgers 1 13 13.00 16 16.00 0.81
14. Purdue 2 23 11.50 29 14.50 0.79

Blocked Shots
Team G No. AVG

1. Northwestern 1 7 7.00
Michigan St. 1 7 7.00

3. Ohio St. 1 5 5.00
Indiana 1 5 5.00
Wisconsin 1 5 5.00

6. Iowa 3 14 4.67
7. Nebraska 4 18 4.50
8. Maryland 3 13 4.33
9. Purdue 2 8 4.00

Rutgers 1 4 4.00
11. Michigan 3 11 3.67
12. Penn St. 2 7 3.50

Minnesota 2 7 3.50
14. Illinois 1 2 2.00

Steals
Team G No. AVG

1. Purdue 2 18 9.00
2. Ohio St. 1 8 8.00
3. Penn St. 2 14 7.00

Indiana 1 7 7.00
5. Iowa 3 20 6.67
6. Nebraska 4 22 5.50
7. Michigan 3 16 5.33
8. Rutgers 1 5 5.00
9. Maryland 3 14 4.67

10. Northwestern 1 4 4.00
Illinois 1 4 4.00
Minnesota 2 8 4.00

13. Michigan St. 1 3 3.00
Wisconsin 1 3 3.00
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Team Offensive Rebounds
Team G No. AVG

1. Penn St. 2 31 15.50
2. Maryland 3 45 15.00
3. Purdue 2 28 14.00

Rutgers 1 14 14.00
5. Nebraska 4 55 13.75
6. Iowa 3 40 13.33
7. Illinois 1 13 13.00
8. Northwestern 1 12 12.00
9. Minnesota 2 22 11.00

Wisconsin 1 11 11.00
11. Indiana 1 10 10.00

Ohio St. 1 10 10.00
13. Michigan 3 28 9.33
14. Michigan St. 1 8 8.00

Team Defensive Rebounds
Team G No AVG

1. Iowa 3 93 31.00
2. Maryland 3 85 28.33
3. Rutgers 1 28 28.00
4. Nebraska 4 109 27.25
5. Purdue 2 51 25.50
6. Penn St. 2 50 25.00

Illinois 1 25 25.00
8. Minnesota 2 49 24.50
9. Northwestern 1 24 24.00

10. Michigan 3 71 23.67
11. Indiana 1 23 23.00
12. Michigan St. 1 22 22.00
13. Ohio St. 1 21 21.00
14. Wisconsin 1 18 18.00

Team Summaries
Team G PF-PA Avg score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct.
Illinois 1 65-75 65.0-75.0 -10.00 27-67 .403 3-15 .200 8-10 .800
Indiana 1 56-69 56.0-69.0 -13.00 22-61 .361 9-26 .346 3-3 1.000
Iowa 3 284-219 94.7-73.0 +21.67 98-203 .483 39-103 .379 49-57 .860
Maryland 3 225-204 75.0-68.0 +7.00 84-194 .433 16-44 .364 41-56 .732
Michigan 3 213-208 71.0-69.3 +1.67 78-182 .429 24-55 .436 33-41 .805
Michigan St. 1 61-73 61.0-73.0 -12.00 24-55 .436 6-16 .375 7-12 .583
Minnesota 2 134-145 67.0-72.5 -5.50 45-113 .398 9-35 .257 35-48 .729
Nebraska 4 304-279 76.0-69.8 +6.25 112-261 .429 44-109 .404 36-55 .655
Northwestern 1 72-78 72.0-78.0 -6.00 25-59 .424 4-18 .222 18-19 .947
Ohio St. 1 61-82 61.0-82.0 -21.00 23-64 .359 6-22 .273 9-14 .643
Penn St. 2 142-151 71.0-75.5 -4.50 56-134 .418 13-55 .236 17-20 .850
Purdue 2 134-136 67.0-68.0 -1.00 45-125 .360 13-41 .317 31-37 .838
Rutgers 1 69-77 69.0-77.0 -8.00 23-57 .404 8-22 .364 15-20 .750
Wisconsin 1 56-80 56.0-80.0 -24.00 20-57 .351 6-26 .231 10-16 .625
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Attendance
Team Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average
Illinois 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-18392 18392 1-18392 18392
Indiana 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-18575 18575 1-18575 18575
Iowa 0-0 0 0-0 0 3-55855 18618 3-55855 18618
Maryland 0-0 0 0-0 0 3-55619 18540 3-55619 18540
Michigan 0-0 0 0-0 0 3-55713 18571 3-55713 18571
Michigan St. 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-18481 18481 1-18481 18481
Minnesota 0-0 0 0-0 0 2-36784 18392 2-36784 18392
Nebraska 0-0 0 0-0 0 4-74153 18538 4-74153 18538
Northwestern 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-18392 18392 1-18392 18392
Ohio St. 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-18481 18481 1-18481 18481
Penn St. 0-0 0 0-0 0 2-36967 18484 2-36967 18484
Purdue 0-0 0 0-0 0 2-36784 18392 2-36784 18392
Rutgers 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-18392 18392 1-18392 18392
Wisconsin 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-18392 18392 1-18392 18392
Total 0-0 0 0-0 0 26-480980 18499 26-480980 18499


